

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 28225 OF 2015

M/s Gnat Foundry Private Limited. .. Petitioner
Vs
Ananda Dattatraya Mudugade & anr. .. Respondents

Mr.M.S.Topkar, for the Petitioner.
None for Respondents.

***CORAM: N.M.Jamdar, J.
Wednesday 23 December, 2015***

P.C.:

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on next C.M.I.S date i.e. 15 February 2016.

2. Subject to condition that the Petitioner deposits an amount of ₹ 1,06,000 (Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand only), in the registry of this Court, on or before 11 January 2016, no coercive steps would be taken against the Petitioner on the basis of the impugned order till the returnable date.

3. Apart from usual mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve private notice through Registered A.D. / Speed post / Fax and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

N.M.Jamdar, J.