

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.28225/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mrs. Pavitra Manesh i/b. M. S. Topkar for the petitioner

Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the respondent No.1.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 24, 2016

P.C.:

1. Heard. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that they received settlement proposal from the petitioner and same is forwarded to his client. He seeks some time to take instructions from his client. Hence, at his request, S.O. by 4 weeks.

2. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to remove all office objections, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

JUDGE