

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13943 OF 2016

M/s Gnat Foundry Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

Vs.

Ananda Dattatraya Mudugade & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Neev Pati, i/b. Mr. M. S. Topkar (Through VC), Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Dhenge, i/b. Mr. Manoj Patil, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over after vacation.
2. In the meantime, the office objections shall be removed.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.07
15:59:24
+0530